
 

 

 
 

TOLEDO AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 56-24 
 

AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO EXECUTE A REVISED SHORT-TERM 
CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH MnM TRANSPORTATION, LLC. FOR SUPPLEMENTAL 

PARATRANSIT SERVICE 
 

WHEREAS, the Board approved Resolution No. 29-24 in April 2024 for MnM 
Transportation to provide supplemental service for ADA Paratransit Trips starting on April 1, 
2024; and 
 

WHEREAS, the recommended contract extension to be approved covers the time 
period of June 1, 2024 to September 30, 2024 and will not exceed the original amount of 
Five Hundred Thousand ($500,000.00) U.S. Dollars. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOLEDO 
AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, OHIO: 
 

SECTION 1. That the Chief Executive Officer is hereby authorized to enter into a 
contract with MnM Transportation, LLC., Toledo, Ohio, to cover services provided during the 
period of May 31, 2024 to September 30, 2024 and will not exceed the original Five Hundred 
Thousand ($500,000.00) U.S. Dollars. 
 

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption. 
 
ADOPTED: October 17, 2024 
 
 
       ______________________________ 
       President 
ATTEST: 
 
 
______________________________ 
Secretary-Treasurer 


